ADDENDUM

Document 00910
ADDENDUM NO. 1
Date of Addendum:; D& fo{ } 2ot ®

PROJECT NAME: City Hall Annex Restroom Renovation

PROJ I_ECT NO: D-000198-0001-4-01
BID DATE: 06/22/23
FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department
900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex
Houston, Texas 77002
Attn: Brian G. Cokes, Senior Project Manager
TO: Prospective Bidders
This Addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents and will be incorporated into the
Contract, as applicable. Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL DATE

The Proposal Date for this Project is changed from 06/15/23 to 06/22/23. Time of day
and place for submittal of Bid remains the same.

CLARIFICATIONS
The Questions Deadline Date for this Project is June 16, 2023,

The Addenda Deladiine Date for this Project is June 20, 2023.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

' =1>
(TRC:__ ) DATED: 067/
Richard Vella
Assistant Director
Real Estate,/Design & Construction Division

General Services Department

009101
02-22-2022



